

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-3863 Version: 1	Name:	Maintenance of Target Retrieval System		
Туре:	Contract Amendment	Status:	Approved		
File created:	6/29/2023	In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	7/20/2023	Final action:	7/20/2023		
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT				
	Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office				
	Vendor: Inveris Training Solutions Inc., Suwanee, Georgia				
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew and increase contract				
	Good(s) or Service(s): Maintenance of Target Retrieval System				
	Original Contract Period: 8/5/2019 - 8/4/2022, with two (2), one-year renewal options				
	Proposed Amendment Type: Renewal and Increase				
	Proposed Contract Period: Renewal period 8/5/2023 - 8/4/2024				
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$86,800.00				
	Original Approval (Board or Procurement): Procurement, 8/6/2019, \$63,300.00				
	Increase Requested: \$20,000.00				
	Previous Board Increase(s): N/A				
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): 9/2/2022, \$23,500.00				
	Previous Board Renewals: N/				
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Renewals: 9/2/2022, 8/5/2022 - 8/4/2023				
	Previous Board Extension(s): N/A				
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Extension(s): N/A				
	Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2023 \$6,666.00, FY 2024 \$13,334.00				
	Accounts: 11100.1214.20340.530188 (Institutional Supplies)				
	Contract Number(s): 1812-17716				
	Concurrences: The contract-specific goal set on this contract is zero.				
	The Chief Procurement Officer	concurs.			

Summary: This second and final contract renewal will allow the Sheriff's Office to continue repair and maintenance services for its target retrieval system.

This contract was awarded as a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED	CONTR	ACT AMENDMENT		
Department(s): Cook	County Sheriff's Office		
Vendor: Inve	eris Train	ing Solutions Inc., Suwanee, Geo	orgia	
Request: Aut	horizatio	n for the Chief Procurement Offic	eer to renew and increase contract	
Good(s) or So	ervice(s)	: Maintenance of Target Retrieva	l System	
Original Con	tract Pe	riod: 8/5/2019 - 8/4/2022, with tw	vo (2), one-year renewal options	
Proposed Am	endmen	t Type: Renewal and Increase		
Proposed Co	ntract Po	eriod: Renewal period 8/5/2023 -	- 8/4/2024	
Total Curren	t Contra	act Amount Authority: \$86,800	.00	
Original App	roval (B	oard or Procurement): Procure	ment, 8/6/2019, \$63,300.00	
Increase Req	uested:	\$20,000.00		
Previous Boa	rd Incre	ase(s): N/A		
Previous Chi	ef Procu	rement Officer Increase(s): 9/2/	2022, \$23,500.00	
Previous Boa	rd Rene	wals: N/A		
Previous Chi	ef Procu	rement Officer Renewals: 9/2/2	2022, 8/5/2022 - 8/4/2023	
Previous Boa	rd Exter	nsion(s): N/A		
Previous Chi	ef Procu	rement Officer Extension(s): N/	/A	
Potential Fisc	al Impa	ct: FY 2023 \$6,666.00, FY 2024	\$13,334.00	
Accounts: 11	100.1214	.20340.530188 (Institutional Sup	plies)	
Contract Nu	nber(s):	1812-17716		
Concurrence	s:			

File #: 23-3863, Version: 1

The contract-specific goal set on this contract is zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This second and final contract renewal will allow the Sheriff's Office to continue repair and maintenance services for its target retrieval system.

This contract was awarded as a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.